
NEWZEALAND
LISTENER

Incorporating N.Z, RADIO RECORD

Every Friday Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL -AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 2292, G.P.O.
Telephone No, 70-999. *
Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

SEPTEMBER 3, 1954

CONTENTS
Editorial . .
Letters from Listeners
Help from Washington
The Wit and Wisdom of Bert-
rand Russell
Strange Poison
Crime Comics- Outlet or
Incitement? ~ ~

Shepherd’s Calendar = >

Radio Review ~- » é

The Week’s Music ~

Verse: Sonnet -. «
Books
Crossword Puzzle
Not So Sorrowful Tales
Films
DX Notes + * =
Inflation and Full Employment
More Programmes from France
Scott’s , ‘Bride of Lammer-m °
Miracle in a Tin Shed
Ask Aunt Daisy = °
Open Microphone ~

Page
4

6

7
7

8
9
10-11
10
11
12-13-14 ©
15
15
16
17
18-19
19

20
20-21
22-23
24-25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun, September 6-12 26-46

SUBSCRIPTIONSOVERSEAS.— Twelve months (including
postage): Great Britain and British Countries,
21/-; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),
24/s,
WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates)— it idin advance at any Money Order Post ice:
Twelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/-.
RENEWALS. -Two weeks’ notice of re-
newal is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. -Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new andthe old address.

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms = application to the Advertising
any. cag ea age og Listener," Box 2292,G.P.
On,

2.

LIKE WALKING
On PILLOWS !
Themostdelightfulwalka
ing ease imaginable~all-
day foot ease, freshnessandvicalicy. Madefrom
Scho-tex;chenew;extra-
softLatex foamrubber
(millions of tiny aircells) Washable;
odourless. Ficanybootor shoe. 4/9 pra
Scholl Foot Comfort Service:
HAM: 3a Col'waodSe; Lr:HutT 291 HighSe:
HAST. 402 HetaungaSt. BLEN:4 GeorgeStaNewPlY:52QueenSc; NELSON247HardySta
WANG: 192 Vic. Ave: ChCH: 123Cashel Sca
PALM:N136B'dway. TIM:CnraGeorge&SophiaWaton:9 WillisSta dunedin20MorayPlace

Dr. Scholl'$
AIR-PILLO INSOLES
FrouChemtetsandShoeStoresEvergthere

Onland.o Onthesea.

JohnCobb's"MobilSpecial" "SSUnitedStatesD

intheair0

L
0}"Canberra JetBomber

.theserecord-holders
are lubricated by themakersof

HeavyDuty

MobiloilIPLUME
Mobiloil means more miles for Your car2

Tune to YourZBStation8.30PmaeveryTuesdayandThursdayfor theexcitingMobil feature"26Hours_ M53.18

Mobiloil E


