NEW ZEALAND

Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 2292, G.P.O. Telephone No. 70-999. Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

SEPTEMBER 3, 1954

CONTENTS					Page
Editorial	l -	-	•	-	4
Letters f.	rom Lis	teners	-	-	5
Help fro	m Wash	ingto	n	-	6
The Wit and Wisdom of Bert-					
rand l	Russell	-	•	-	7
Strange	Poison	-	-	-	7
Crime Comics — Outlet or					
Inciter	nent?	•	•	-	8
Shephero	i's Cale	ndar	-	-	9
Radio R	leview	•	-	-	10-11
The Wee	ek's Mu	SIC	•	-	10
Verse: S	onnet	-	•	-	11
Books	-	-	•	-	12-13-14
Crosswor	d Puzzi	le	-	-	15
Not So	Sorrowfi	ıl Ta	les	-	15
Films -	•	•	-	-	16
DX Not	es -	•	-	-	17
Inflation and Full Employment					18-19
More Pro	gramme	s fron	n Fra:	nce	19
Scott's "Bride of Lammer-					
moor"	-	-	-	-	20
Miracle	in a Tir	Shee	1 -	-	20-21
Ask Aur	nt Daisy	•	•	-	22-23
Open N	<i>licropho</i>	ne	-	-	24-25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun, September 6-12 26-46

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage): Great Britain and British Countries, 21/-; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.), 24/-.

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates) — It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/-.

RENEWALS. — Two weeks' notice of re-newal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 2292, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

LIKE WALKING ON PILLOWS!

The most delightful walking ease imaginable—allday foot ease, freshness and vitality. Made from Scho-tex, the new, extrasoft Latex foam rubber (millions of tiny air cells). Washable, odourless. Fit any boot



Scholl Foot Comfort Service:

HAM, 3a Col'waod St. LR. HUTT 291 High St. HAST, 402 H'taungo St. RELEN. 4 George St. NEW PLY. 52 Queen St. RELBON 247 Hardy St. WANG. 192 Vic. Ave. PALM. N. 136 B'dway. TIM. Cnr. George & Sophie Watton. 9. Willis St. DUNEDIN 20 Moray Place

Dr. Scholl's AIR-PILLO INSOLES





in the air...



these record-holders

are lubricated by the makers of



means more miles for your

Tune to your ZB Station 8.30 p.m. every Tuesday and Thursday for the exciting Mobil feature "26 Hours."

M53.18